PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4131636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DINO FARRONATO	10/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP
Street Address:	730 ROWNTREE DAIRY ROAD
City:	WOODBRIDGE, ON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4L 5T9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14260282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mbhaskar@millmanip.com

Correspondent Name: MILLMAN IP INC.

Address Line 1:401 BAY ST., SUITE 1220, BOX 60Address Line 4:TORONTO, ON, CANADA M5H 2Y4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	709596USCIP-MAG-762
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MINI BHASKAR
SIGNATURE:	/MINI BHASKAR/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=709596USCIP Executed Assignment-Dino F#page1.tif source=709596USCIP Executed Assignment-Dino F#page2.tif

PATENT 504084968 REEL: 040244 FRAME: 0245

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT REFERENCE No. 709596
WHEREAS:
 FARRONATO, Dino, a <u>Canadian</u> Citizen, whose post office address is: Monabelle Cres., Brampton, Ontario, L6P 1W5, Canada
2. [INSERT NAME # 2 HERE]., a xx Citizen, whose post office address is:
3. [INSERT NAME #3 HERE]., a xx Citizen, whose post office address is:
4. [INSERT NAME # 4 HERE]., a xx Citizen, whose post office address is:
5. [INSERT NAME # 5 HERE]., a xx Citizen, whose post office address is:
6. [INSERT NAME # 6 HERE]., a xx Citizen, whose post office address is:
7. [INSERT NAME #7 HERE]., a xx Citizen, whose post office address is:
8. [INSERT NAME #8 HERE]., a xx Citizen, whose post office address is:
(referred to herein individually as an "Inventor" and, where more than one inventor, collectively as the "Inventors") has/have invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

TENSIONER WITH INCREASED DAMPING

(TITLE of INVENTION)

for which a Patent Application has been filed in the United States Patent Office on October 22, 2012 as Application No. 61/716,894 and filed in the Canadian Patent Office on October 22, 2013 as International Application No. PCT/CA2013/000901.

AND WHEREAS, LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP, a legal entity, established under the laws of Ontario, Canada having a place of business at 730 Rowntree Dairy Road, Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5T9, CANADA, (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee its successors and assigns, the Inventor's entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world;

The undersigned Inventor further agrees to do all things reasonably required of him or her and to execute all instruments submitted to him or her by the Assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and the Inventor(s) hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR #1 EXECUTED IN BRIDGO Mario
This ZS of Owner (Year)
SIGNATIONE OF TARRONATO, Ding
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
L NATALIA SHURIGINA
whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: 22 MONABELLE CRES, BRAMPTON, ON, L6P 1W5
was personally present and did see FARRONATO, Dino who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
SIGNATORIC OF WITNESS
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR # 2
EXECUTED at (PROVINCE / STATE)
This of,
(DAY) (MONTH) (YEAR)
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: XXXX
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I,
(FULL NAME) whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is:
was personally present and did see xxxxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

Page 2 of 2

PATENT EL : 040244 FRAME: 0247